
2023 TOP DOG AGILITY JUMPERS WITH WEAVES AWARDS 
 

The points for the ARC Top Dog Agility Awards (Standard & Jumpers With Weaves) are based on class placements and 
wins at AKC licensed trials from January 1st through December 31st, as reported in the AKC Rottweiler Award Reports.  
There are 6 levels of awards:  Novice Standard; Open Standard; Excellent/Master Standard, Novice Jumpers with Weaves; 
Open Jumpers with Weaves; Excellent/Master Jumpers with Weaves, with Regular & Preferred classes being combined at 
each level.  The points are calculated as follows:   

 

PLACEMENT  The dog must place in a class, then 1 point is counted for each dog defeated in the class, i.e. if a dog 
was 2nd in a Novice Preferred 20" class that had 15 entries, the dog would earn 13 points (15 total 
class entries minus 2 (1st place dog & dog itself). 

HIGH IN TRIAL This is counted at the ARC National Specialty - Armetale Day ONLY.   A HIT win is calculated as 
minus 1 point from the shows total entry (Standard - Regular & Preferred and Jumpers With Weaves 
- Regular & Preferred Classes only) as listed in the AKC Rottweiler Award Reports.  The winner’s 
name of this award will be taken from the ARC National Specialty Supplement.   

RESERVE HIT   This is counted at the ARC National Specialty - Armetale Day ONLY.   A Reserve HIT win is calculated 
as minus 2 points from the shows total entry (Standard - Regular & Preferred and Jumpers With 
Weaves - Regular & Preferred Classes only) as listed in the AKC Rottweiler Award Reports.  The 
winner’s name of this award will be taken from the ARC National Specialty Supplement. . 

 

AGILITY – FAST & TIME 2 BEAT 
The American Rottweiler Club does not calculate statistics for the Agility FAST or Time2 Beat Classes.  These classes 
will not be eligible for either the High In Trial or Reserve High In Trial at the ARC National Specialty, nor will the number 
of entrants be used to calculate the total number of entries for the High In Trial and Reserve High In Trial awarded to 
Agility – Regular and/or Jumpers with Weaves. 
 

A dog must have a minimum of 5 points to be in the Final Top Ten.  
 

2023 Top Ten Agility Awards – JWW Classes 
Compiled by Eileen M Kosakowski 

 
FINAL – 4th Quarter  

 
Novice – Regular & Preferred 

  1T Kanosak's Here And Now VBAAR RI AX OAJ CGC TKI B Ronnie Bizer & Catherine Fleury 7 
  1T Kanosak-Valeo's If Not Now, When RN NAJ BCAT B Catherine Fleury & Ronnie Bizer 7 
  2T Dolly Bear Barkin C Vom Wilber'S NAP NJP NFP B Linda Miki & Robert Moffitt 6 
  2T Kanosak Tiznow And Forever V BAAR TD OA NAJ NF B Cindy Soloway 6 
  3 Remington Chance FCAT ACT2 ACT2J D Tammy Perkins 5 

 
Open – Regular & Preferred 

  1 Deerwood's Sydney G'Day Gorgeous! BN RE PT NA  
      OAJ OAP NF OFP BCAT CGC TKI B Gail Miller & Pauline Karalia 19 
  2T Kanosak's Here And Now VBAAR RI AX OAJ CGC TKI B Ronnie Bizer & Catherine Fleury 9 
  2T Pagan's Flashpoint Cowgirl Up CD BN RM RAE2 OA OAJ  
      BCAT ACT1 ACT2J DJ CGC TKN B Pamela Floriene Westphal 9 
  3 Deerwood's Siskajetta Hello Gorgeous! RM RAE NAP  
      OJP XFP ACT2 ACT2J CGCA CGCU TKE VHMP B Pauline Karalia 8 
  4 Falkore's California Love CD RA OA AXJ XF BCAT  
      CGC TKI B Dana Lynn Skorupski & Elissa O'Sullivan 6 
  5T CH Deerwood's Stingray Love Machine! CD PCD BN RM  
      OA AXJ NAP NF ACT2 ACT2J CGC TKN ATT VHMP D Kim Galbo & Pauline Karalia 5 
  5T Demi's Second Chance NA OAJ B Kassidy Saurman 5 
  5T Mistyridge Amazing Maisie Dobbs CDX RE NA NAJ NF  
      NFP ACT2 ACT2J B Francis Keays 5 
  5T Sir Nickolas OAP OJP NFP ACT1 CGC TKN D Tammy L Zachar 5 
       
 
 



Excellent / Master – Regular & Preferred 
  1 OTCH MACH3 PACH Sirius Canis Major V. Youngken  
      UDX4 OM5 VER MXC MJC MXP3 MXPB MJP3 MJPB  
      PAX XF T2B CGC B Barbara Doering 203 
   2 AGCH MACH5 PACH4 Woodrott's Love At First Site RI  
      MXG2 MJS3 MXP11 MXPC PDSP MJP13 MJPB2 PJSP  
      PAX4 MFC TQX MFPC TQXP T2B5 T2BP5 CGC TKA B Paula Miloglav-Recco 182 
  3 GCH MACH5 Eis Haus Super Sonic Zoom HSAd MXS2  
      MJS2 MXP MJP NF RATO D MJ Kushwara 151 
  4 MACH Kai Delphin MXS MJS MFS TQX T2B2 B Katrina Koehnle 133 
  5 Player's Unlimited Wifi AX MXJ MXF D Elaine Swancer 114 
  6 CH RACH Glen Oaks Be Spicy Von Woody VCD3 RM3  
      RAE2 FDC MXP MJP3 MJPB SWE CGCA CGCU  
      TKP ATT B Rhonda Woody & Donna J Garske 109 
  7 Kanosak-Valeo's Just 2cu Smile CDX BN GN GO RE  
      MXP2 MXPB MJP2 MJPB BCAT B Catherine Fleury & Ronnie Bizer 103 
  8T PACH BAAR's Tng Soars On V Valeo VCD2 UDX OM1  
      BN GN RAE MXP6 MXPS MJP5 MJPS PAX BCAT D Catherine Fleury 61 
  8T CH Wathamans Dare2demand Applause CDX RM MXP  
      MJP2 MJPB MFP T2BP CS CI CGCA B Michelle Whistlecraft 61 
  9 PACH5 Phantom Wood Red Hot Reflexion CDX PCDX  
      BN RE HSAs OA OAJ MXP18 MXPG2 PADP MJP18  
      MJPG2 PJDP PAX5 TQX MFPG TQXP T2BP5 CA  
      BCAT RATCH TKI B Julie Brodbeck 47 
10 GCH Serrant's Boogie Jean UD PCDX RE MXP2 MXPB  
      MJP3 MJPB MFP T2BP B Cydney Charlier & Teresa Bradley 43 
  

3rd Quarter  
 

Novice – Regular & Preferred 
  1 Kanosak's Here And Now VBAAR NA NAJ CGC TKI B Ronnie Bizer & Catherine Fleury 7 
  2 Kanosak Tiznow And Forever V BAAR TD NA NAJ NF B Cindy Soloway 6 
  3 Remington Chance DCAT ACT2 ACT2J D Tammy Perkins 5 
  4T CH Esmonds Great White North BN RI FDC NJP BCAT  
      ACT1 ACT1J SCN SIN SEN CGC TKI D Caren Vicich & Ann Felske-Jackman 3 
  4T CH Nighthawk's Sky's The Limit V Thunder Ranch CD  
      BN RN FDC OAP NJP NFP RATN DS CGC TKN ATT B Kay Janel Mathias & Daviann Mitchell 3 
  5T Deerwood's Rocajetta Lovejoy! RI NAP NJP NFP BCAT  
      ACT2 ACT2J CGCA CGCU TKE B Pauline Karalia 2 
  5T Glen Oaks Blast Of Glory NAP NJP BCAT ACT2  
      ACT2J CGCA TKN  B Connie Cassiday 2 
  5T Kanosak-Valeo's If Not Now, When RN NAJ BCAT B Catherine Fleury & Ronnie Bizer 2 
  5T Paxmentes Give Me Liberty BN RE CGC TKI B Donna Angeleri 2 
  5T GCH Tagar's Dazzlin' Image V Amethyst CD BN  
      RN NAP NJP CGCA TKI B Tamra M Bojarski 2 
  5T Wathaman's Easy On The Eyes CDX RN B Kim Zippel 2 
  6T Pagan's Brown Dirt Cowboy NA NAJ NAP NJP OF   
      OFP DCAT  D Lisa L Wingerter 1 
  6T Queen Reina Von Romulus NJP NFP CAA BCAT RATO  
      DEX4 DMX4 AS CGCA CGCU TKI B Cindy McManus 1
    
    
 



Open – Regular & Preferred 
  1 Deerwood's Sydney G'Day Gorgeous! BN RE NA OAJ  
          OAP NF OFP CGC TKI  B Gail Miller & Pauline Karalia 19 
  2T Kanosak's Here And Now VBAAR RN AX OAJ CGC TKI B Ronnie Bizer & Catherine Fleury 9 
  2T Pagan's Flashpoint Cowgirl Up CD BN RM RAE2 OA 
      OAJ BCAT ACT1 ACT2J DJ CGC TKN B Pamela Floriene Westphal 9 
  3 Deerwood's Siskajetta Hello Gorgeous! RM RAE NAP  
      OJP XFP ACT2 ACT2J CGCA CGCU TKE VHMP  B Pauline Karalia 8 
  4 Falkore's California Love CD RA OA OAJ XF BCAT  
      CGC TKI B Dana Lynn Skorupski 6 
  5T CH Deerwood's Stingray Love Machine! CD PCD BN RE  
      OA OAJ NAP NF ACT2 ACT2J CGC TKN ATT VHMP D Kim Galbo & Pauline Karalia 5 
  5T Sir Nickolas OAP OJP ACT1 CGC TKN D Tammy L Zachar 5 
  6 CH Nighthawk's Sky's The Limit V Thunder Ranch CD  
      BN RN FDC OAP OJP NFP RATN DS CGC TKN ATT  B Kay Janel Mathias & Daviann Mitchell 4   
  7T Kanosak Tiznow And Forever V BAAR TD OA NAJ NF B Cindy Soloway 3 
  7T Player's Unlimited Wifi OA OAJ OF D Elaine Swancer 3 
  8T Demi's Second Chance NA OAJ B Kassidy Saurman 2 
  8T Kanosak's Now I'm Head Over Heels BN NAP OJP TKN D Sarah Rumery & Catherine Fleury 2 
  8T GCHS Serrant's 8 Second Angel CDX RE OAP AJP  
      OFP BCAT ACT2 CGC TKN  B Cydney Charlier & Teresa Bradley 2 
  9T GCH Esmond's How Sweet It Is CD BN RE OA  
      NAJ OJP BCAT ACT2 SCN SBN CGCU TKN  D Caren Vicich & Ann Felske-Jackman 1 
  9T Glen Oaks Cadence Von Woody RN TD FDC AXP B Rhonda J Woody & Donna J Garske 1 
  9T Pagan's Brown Dirt Cowboy NA OAJ NAP NJP XF  
      OFP DCAT D Lisa L Wingerter 1 
  9T CH Tagar's Driv'N By The Need For Speed CD BN RN  
      NAP NJP ACT2 CGCA TKI B Tamra M Bojarski 1 
  9T Tagar's Exclusive Blend Of Fyre N Ice OAP OJP OFP  
      ACT1 CGC TKI  D Amy Shaw 1
    

Excellent / Master – Regular & Preferred 
  1 OTCH MACH3 PACH Sirius Canis Major V. Youngken  
      UDX4 OM5 VER MXC MJC MXP3 MXPB MJP3  
      MJPB PAX XF T2B CGC  B Barbara Doering 164 
  2 AGCH MACH5 PACH4 Woodrott's Love At First Site RI 
      MXG2 MJS3 MXP10 MXPC PDSP MJP11 MJPC PJSP  
      PAX4 MFC TQX MFPC TQXP T2B5 T2BP5 CGC TKA  B Paula Miloglav-Recco 147 
  3 GCH MACH5 Eis Haus Super Sonic Zoom HSAd  
      MXS2 MJS2 NF RATO  D MJ Kushwara 117 
  4 MACH Kai Delphin MXS MJS MFS TQX T2B2 B Katrina Koehnle 103 
  5 CH RACH Glen Oaks Be Spicy Von Woody VCD3 RM3  
      RAE2 FDC MXP MJP3 MJPB SWE CGCA CGCU  
      TKP ATT   B Rhonda Woody & Donna J Garske 101 
  6 Kanosak-Valeo's Just 2cu Smile CDX BN GN GO RE  
      MXP2 MJP2 BCAT  B Catherine Fleury & Ronnie Bizer 90 
  7 Player's Unlimited Wifi AX MXJ MXF D Elaine Swancer 83 
  8 PACH BAAR's Tng Soars On V Valeo VCD2 UDX OM1  
      BN GN RAE MXP6 MXPS MJP5 MJPS PAX BCAT D Catherine Fleury 61 
  9 CH Wathamans Dare2demand Applause CDX RM MXP  
      MJP2 MJPB MFP T2BP CGCA  B Michelle Whistlecraft 55 
10 GCH Serrant's Boogie Jean UD PCDX RE MXP2 MXPB  
      MJP3 MJPB MFP T2BP   B Cydney Charlier & Teresa Bradley 35 



2nd Quarter  
 

Novice – Regular & Preferred 
  1 Kanosak's Here And Now VBAAR NA NAJ CGC TKI B Ronnie Bizer & Catherine Fleury 7 
  2 Kanosak Tiznow And Forever V BAAR TD NA NAJ NF B Cindy Soloway 6 
  3 Remington Chance DCAT ACT2 ACT2J D Tammy Perkins 5 
  4T CH Esmonds Great White North BN RI FDC NJP BCAT  
      ACT1 ACT1J SCN SIN SEN CGC TKI  D Caren Vicich & Ann Felske-Jackman 3 
  4T CH Nighthawk's Sky's The Limit V Thunder Ranch CD BN  
      RN FDC OAP NJP NFP RATN DS CGC TKN ATT  B Kay Janel Mathias, Daviann Mitchell 3 
  5T Glen Oaks Blast Of Glory NAP NJP BCAT ACT2 ACT2J  
      CGCA TKN B Connie Cassiday 2 
  5T GCH Tagar's Dazzlin' Image V Amethyst CD BN RN  
      NAP NJP CGCA TKI  B Tamra M Bojarski 2 
  5T Wathaman's Easy On The Eyes CDX RN B Kim Zippel 2 
  6T Queen Reina Von Romulus NJP NFP CAA BCAT  
      RATO DEX4 DMX4 AS CGCA CGCU TKI B Cindy McManus 1 
  6T Pagan's Brown Dirt Cowboy NA NAJ NAP NJP OF  
      OFP DCAT D Lisa L Wingerter 1 
 

Open – Regular & Preferred 
  1 Falkore's California Love CD RA OA OAJ XF BCAT  
      CGC TKI B Dana Lynn Skorupski 6 
  2T Deerwood's Siskajetta Hello Gorgeous! RE NAP NJP  
      OFP ACT2 ACT2J CGCA CGCU TKE VHMP B Pauline Karalia 5 
  2T CH Deerwood's Stingray Love Machine! CD PCD BN RE  
      OA OAJ NAP NF ACT2 ACT2J CGC TKN ATT VHMP D Kim Galbo & Pauline Karalia 5 
  2T Deerwood's Sydney G'Day Gorgeous! BN RA NA NAJ  
        OAP NF OFP CGC TKI B Gail Miller & Pauline Karalia 5 
  2T Sir Nickolas OAP OJP ACT1 CGC TKN D Tammy L Zachar 5 
  3 Kanosak's Here And Now VBAAR OA NAJ CGC TKI B Ronnie Bizer & Catherine Fleury 4 
  4 Player's Unlimited Wifi OA OAJ OF D Elaine Swancer 3 
  5T Kanosak's Now I'm Head Over Heels NAP NJP D Sarah Rumery & Catherine Fleury 2 
  5T  CH Nighthawk's Sky's The Limit V Thunder Ranch CD BN  
      RN FDC OAP NJP NFP RATN DS CGC TKN ATT B Kay Janel Mathias & Daviann Mitchell 2 
  5T GCHS Serrant's 8 Second Angel CDX RE OAP AJP  
      OFP BCAT ACT2 CGC TKN  B Cydney Charlier & Teresa Bradley 2 
  6T GCH Esmond's How Sweet It Is CD BN RE OA NAJ 
      OJP BCAT ACT2 SCN SBN CGCU TKN D Caren Vicich & Ann Felske-Jackman 1 
  6T Glen Oaks Cadence Von Woody RN TD FDC AXP OJP 
      SCN SEN SBN CGCA CGCU TKI ATT B Rhonda Woody & Donna J Garske 1 
  6T Kanosak Tiznow And Forever V BAAR TD NA NAJ NF B Cindy Soloway 1 
  6T  Pagan's Flashpoint Cowgirl Up CD BN RM RAE2 OA  
      NAJ BCAT ACT1 ACT2J DJ CGC TKN  B Pamela Floriene Westphal 1 
  6T CH Tagar's Driv'N By The Need For Speed CD BN RN  
      NAP NJP ACT2 CGCA TKI  B Tamra M Bojarski 1 

 
Excellent / Master – Regular & Preferred 

  1 AGCH MACH5 PACH3 Woodrott's Love At First Site RI  
      MXG2 MJS3 MXP8 MXPG PDSP MJP10 MJPC PJSP  
      PAX3 MFC TQX MFPG TQXP T2B5 T2BP5 CGC TKA B Paula Miloglav-Recco 127 
  2 OTCH MACH3 Sirius Canis Major V. Youngken UDX4  
      OM5 VER MXC MJC MXP2 MXPB MJP2 MJPB XF  
      T2B CGC B Barbara Doering 118 
  3 CH RACH Glen Oaks Be Spicy Von Woody VCD3 RM3  



      RAE2 FDC MJP2 SWE CGCA CGCU TKP ATT B Rhonda Woody & Donna J Garske 76 
  4 GCH MACH4 Eis Haus Super Sonic Zoom HSAd  
      MXS2 MJS2 NF RATO  D MJ Kushwara 73 
  5 Kanosak-Valeo's Just 2cu Smile CDX BN GN GO RE  
      MXP MJP BCAT  B Catherine Fleury & Ronnie Bizer 66 
  6 PACH BAAR's Tng Soars On V Valeo VCD2 UDX OM1  
      BN GN RAE MXP6 MXPS MJP5 MJPS PAX BCAT  D Catherine Fleury 61 
  7 MACH Kai Delphin MXB MJB MFB TQX T2B B Katrina Koehnle 54 
  8 Mount Olympus Emily Rose Bertram MX MXJ TKN B Kathleen Ross Bertram 34 
  9 CH Wathamans Dare2demand Applause CDX RE  
      MXP MJP MFP CGCA B Michelle Whistlecraft 31 
10 BAARs Whitney CD AXP AJP OFP CGC B Dr Vivian & Richard Giudice, Dr Dora Cressy 28 
 

1st Quarter  
 

Novice – Regular & Preferred 
  1 Kanosak's Here And Now VBAAR CGC TKI B Ronnie Bizer & Catherine Fleury 5 
  2 GCH Tagar's Dazzlin' Image V Amethyst CD BN  
      RN NAP NJP CGCA TKI B Tamra M Bojarski 2 
  3T Kanosak Tiznow And Forever V BAAR TD B Cindy Soloway 1 
  3T CH Nighthawk's Sky's The Limit V Thunder Ranch CD  
      BN RN FDC NAP RATN DS CGC TKN ATT B Kay Janel Mathias & Daviann Mitchell 1   
  3T Queen Reina Von Romulus NJP NFP CAA BCAT RATO  
      DEX4 DMX4 AS CGCA CGCU TKI  B Cindy McManus 1
    

Open – Regular & Preferred 
  1 Falkore's California Love CD RA OA OAJ XF BCAT 
      CGC TKI B Dana Lynn Skorupski 6 
  2 Player's Unlimited Wifi OA OAJ OF D Elaine Swancer 3 
  3T GCH Esmond's How Sweet It Is CD BN RE OA NAJ  
      OJP BCAT ACT2 SCN SBN CGCU TKN  D Caren Vicich & Ann Felske-Jackman 1 
  3T Glen Oaks Cadence Von Woody RN TD FDC AXP OJP  
      SCN SEN SBN CGCA CGCU TKI ATT  B Rhonda J Woody & Donna J Garske  
  3T CH Tagar's Driv'N By The Need For Speed CD BN RN  
      NAP NJP ACT2 CGCA TKI B Tamra M Bojarski 1
    

Excellent / Master – Regular & Preferred 
  1 OTCH MACH3 Sirius Canis Major V. Youngken UDX4 
      OM5 VER MXC MJC MXP MJP XF T2B CGC B Barbara Doering 57 
  2 Mount Olympus Emily Rose Bertram MX MXJ TKN B Kathleen Ross Bertram 34 
  3 GCH MACH4 Eis Haus Super Sonic Zoom HSAd  
      MXB2 MJS2 NF RATO  D MJ Kushwara 32
    
  4 AGCH MACH5 PACH2 Woodrott's Love At First Site RI  
      MXG2 MJS3 MXP7 MXPS PDSP MJP8 MJPG PJSP  
      PAX3 MFC TQX MFPG TQXP T2B5 T2BP5 CGC TKA B Paula Miloglav-Recco 31 
  5 Kanosak-Valeo's Just 2cu Smile CDX BN GN GO RE 
      MXP MJP BCAT B Catherine Fleury & Ronnie Bizer 26 
  6 CH PACH Bavaria Blue 8 Bells Julep V Armata CD  
      MXP4 MXPB MJP7 MJPG PAX XFP T2BP2 B Cathy Lynn Gill 23 
  7 Kai Delphin MX MXB MXJ MJB MFB T2B B Katrina Koehnle 22 
  8 PACH BAAR's Tng Soars On V Valeo VCD2 UDX OM1  
      BN GN RAE MXP5 MXPS MJP4 MJPB PAX BCAT  D Catherine Fleury 18 



  9 CH Wathamans Dare2demand Applause CDX RE AXP  
      MJP MFP CGCA  B Michelle Whistlecraft 16 
10T Esmonds Girls Ain'T Nothin' But Trouble BN RA HSAds  
        MX MXJ MXF CA BCAT SWM RATN CGC TKP ATT B Joan Kossaras 13 
10T Neu-Rodes Something To Crow About CDX BN GN RE  
      MX MXB MXJ MJB OAP NJP MFS NFP T2B2 SIN  
      SEN SBN RATS DS DJ TKI  B Frances & Greg Mistler 13 
  
  
 
    


